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TEAM RESULTS 
  

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 26707 

2 ALM 25620 

3 VKO 24209 

4 SHMK 23235 

5 SKO 22108 

6 PVL 21251 

7 KST 16973 

8 AST 11951 

9 ALO 10013 

10 KZL 9873 

11 ZHBL 7256 

12 MNG 6855 

13 AKM 6722 

14 ZKO 1947 
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MEN 
60 m 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points  Coach 

1 Erastov Denis 18.10.03 ZHBL 7.20 7.17 1 854 Zhuzenov M.  

2 Vitov Nikolay 12.05.02 SHMK 7.43 7.29 1 797 Nabiev A.  

3 Kirov Yurij 09.04.02 AST 7.39 7.30 1 793 Bazarov V.  

4 Bashukov Maksim 27.12.02 PVL 7.29 7.37 1 797 Valiyev R.  

5 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 7.43 7.42 2 738 Volodin G. , Baizakov R. , Orlov V. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

6 Serov Ilıa 09.02.02 KST 7.48 7.45 2 724 Sýnarbaeva LĮ , Kýznetsova Ek.  

7 Li Stanislav 05.05.03 KRG 7.46 7.47 2 720 Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  

8 Vovchenko Ivan 13.02.02 KRG 7.22 DQ 1 830 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

9 Chumak Timur 12.01.03 SKO 7.53   2 689 Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

10 Popov Bogdan 02.06.02 SHMK 7.54   2 685 avdeenko s. , avdeenko e. Dzakhedi M 

11 Belozerov Ivan 28.09.02 AST 7.60   2 659 Verevkin A.  

12 Prikhodko Georgiy 26.12.02 KRG 7.63   2 646 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

13 Semenov Danil 04.12.03 KRG 7.64   2 L Stolyarskaya A. , Lebeva L.  

14 Orlov Daniil 12.06.02 ALO 7.65   2 638 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  

15 Li Erik 29.01.03 KZL 7.72   3 609 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

16 Babaev Maksim 10.09.02 KRG 7.74   3 L Kazanina S.  

17 Nurek Vladislav 14.01.03 VKO 7.75   3 596 Vesselsky Bo.  

18 Obanin Ivan 21.11.02 SKO 7.77   3 L Grachev S.  

19 Laslov Daniil 07.04.03 ALM 7.79   3 580 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N. , Doroshenko Y.  

20 Kubaev Danil 03.04.03 PVL 7.81   3 572 Elkina S.  

21 Rakhmanov Aleksey 29.04.03 KZL 7.82   3 568 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  

22 Armsan Iosif 20.11.02 AST 7.89   3 L Latyshenko L.  

23 Abilov Abayi 06.12.03 KRG 7.91   3 L Maksiko N.  

24 Konshpaev Tair 21.07.02 VKO 7.97   3 511 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

25 Andone Vladislav 25.03.02 KRG 8.00   3 L Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

25 Shapovalov Oleg 09.05.03 KST 8.00   3 500 Tkachenko Vl. , Borısov Va.  

27 Mironov Maksim 18.11.03 PVL 8.03   3 489 Elkina S.  

27 Zhakypov Zhandos 01.04.04 VKO 8.03   3 L Vesselsky Bo.  

29 Fominov Anatoly 03.07.03 VKO 8.10   1 yu L Ustyantseva O.  

30 Pimenov Danil 25.04.03 VKO 8.13   1 yu 0 Vesselsky Bo.  

31 Belousov Danil 20.09.02 KZL 8.21   1 yu 0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

32 Myrzagaliyev Madiyar 05.06.04 VKO 8.41   1 yu L Lushpay Ra.  
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Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points  Coach 

33 Zinoviev Nikita 24.03.04 VKO 8.43   1 yu L Vesselsky Bo.  

34 Тoleukhan Yerasyl 02.06.05 ALO 8.50   2 yu L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 
Cheremnyh Danil 09.06.02 AST DNS   

 
0 Ryhlikov V.  

 

200 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 12:05  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

1 Tarasov Efim 06.01.02 VKO 22.55 22.20 KMS 959 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

2 Li Stanislav 05.05.03 KRG 23.88 23.63 1 771 Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  

3 Vitov Nikolay 12.05.02 SHMK 24.02 23.76 2 755 Nabiev A.  

4 Shapyrin Ivan 16.08.03 ALM 24.09 24.14 2 714 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

5 Sovethanov Ernur 27.01.03 VKO 24.36 24.70 2 682 Buchatskaya Ta.  

6 Chumak Timur 12.01.03 SKO 23.81 DQ 2 748 Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

7 Orlov Daniil 12.06.02 ALO 24.45   2 672 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  

8 Ikonnikov Bogdan 26.03.03 PVL 24.53   2 663 Alekseev V.  

9 Serov Ilıa 09.02.02 KST 24.55   2 660 Sýnarbaeva LĮ , Kýznetsova Ek.  

10 Prikhodko Georgiy 26.12.02 KRG 24.60   2 L Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

11 Semenov Danil 04.12.03 KRG 24.72   2 L Stolyarskaya A. , Lebeva L.  

12 Mitrohin Dmitriy 28.03.02 MNG 24.73   2 640 Martirossova V. , Grigoryan V.  

13 Nasonov Vadim 12.06.03 KRG 24.76   2 636 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

13 Obanin Ivan 21.11.02 SKO 24.76   2 L Grachev S.  

15 Laslov Daniil 07.04.03 ALM 24.80   2 632 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N. , Doroshenko Y.  

16 Belozerov Ivan 28.09.02 AST 24.97   2 613 Verevkin A.  

16 Cheremnyh Danil 09.06.02 AST 24.97   2 613 Ryhlikov V.  

18 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 25.08   2 601 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  

19 Nurek Vladislav 14.01.03 VKO 25.24   2 L Vesselsky Bo.  

20 Klimkovich Yaroslav 08.05.03 KZL 25.30   3 577 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

21 Andone Vladislav 25.03.02 KRG 25.53   3 L Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

22 Mironov Maksim 18.11.03 PVL 25.57   3 548 Elkina S.  

23 Konshpaev Tair 21.07.02 VKO 25.64   3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

23 Tolebay Aldiyar 29.04.03 VKO 25.64   3 L Ustyantseva O.  

25 Abilov Abayi 06.12.03 KRG 25.68   3 L Maksiko N.  

26 Mamedov Ilıa 25.01.02 KST 25.89   3 515 Borısov Va.  

27 Shapovalov Oleg 09.05.03 KST 26.09   3 494 Tkachenko Vl. , Borısov Va.  

28 Lyapunov Dmitry 14.07.04 VKO 26.32   3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  



 
 

National Indoor Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2002 - 2003)  

Ust-Kamenogorsk 08.02.2019 - 10.02.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

5 
 

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

29 Fominov Anatoly 03.07.03 VKO 26.50   3 L Ustyantseva O.  

30 Erbosyn Almas 20.05.03 KZL 27.29   1yu 0 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

31 Peresypkın Aleksandr 27.01.03 KST 27.41   1yu L Blınov Se.  

32 Alpatov Vyacheslav 05.05.05 VKO 28.07   2yu L Peshko L.  

33 Zinoviev Nikita 24.03.04 VKO 28.32   2yu L Vesselsky Bo.  

 
Abdulin Alexsander 29.12.02 АКМ DQ   

 
0 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

 
Armsan Iosif 20.11.02 AST DQ   

 
0 Latyshenko L.  

 Belousov Danil 20.09.02 KZL DQ    0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

 
Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO DQ   

 
0 Volodin G. , Baizakov R. , Orlov V. , Djzgenbaev M.  

 
Erastov Denis 18.10.03 ZHBL DQ   

 
0 Zhuzenov M.  

 
Kubaev Danil 03.04.03 PVL DQ   

 
0 Elkina S.  

 
Maksimenko Maksim 23.09.03 KRG DNS   

 
L Maksiko N. , Mashtakov Y.  

 
Vovchenko Ivan 13.02.02 KRG DNS   

  
Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

 Pimenov Danil 25.04.03 VKO DNS    0 Vesselsky Bo.  

 

400 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 12:40  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Tarasov Efim 06.01.02 VKO 50.78 48.57 KMS 1006 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

 2 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 53.05 52.02 1 801 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 3 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 53.51 52.87 2 754 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 4 Ikonnikov Bogdan 26.03.03 PVL 53.88 53.68 2 710 Alekseev V.  

 5 Strukov Danil 10.03.03 KRG 53.87 54.59 2 700 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

 6 Nasonov Vadim 12.06.03 KRG 54.03 54.96 2 692 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

 7 Shapyrin Ivan 16.08.03 ALM 54.64   2 661 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

 8 Sovethanov Ernur 27.01.03 VKO 54.80   2 652 Buchatskaya Ta.  

 9 Mitrohin Dmitriy 28.03.02 MNG 55.47   3 619 Martirossova V. , Grigoryan V.  

 10 Sergeev Danil 22.04.04 SKO 56.23   3 582 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

 11 Puntus Vadim 25.05.03 VKO 56.53   3 L Vesselsky Bo.  

 12 Spirov Zyfar 26.05.03 PVL 56.70   3 560 Alekseev V.  

 13 Makarov Maksim 09.03.03 AST 56.75   3 558 Bazarov V.  

 14 Yurkinson Artur 14.09.02 SKO 56.82   3 554 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

 15 Zhenisov Erlan 18.04.02 PVL 57.03   3 544 Alekseev V.  

 16 Maksimenko Maksim 23.09.03 KRG 57.26   3 534 Maksiko N. , Mashtakov Y.  

 17 Murzin Danilа 02.03.03 SKO 57.57   3 520 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
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Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

 18 Tolebay Aldiyar 29.04.03 VKO 57.58   3 L Ustyantseva O.  

 19 Ushakov Danil 07.02.04 VKO 57.90   3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova Ta. , Podkorytova Ta.  

 20 Lyapunov Dmitry 14.07.04 VKO 58.10   3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

 21 Klimkovich Yaroslav 08.05.03 KZL 58.22   1 yu 0 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

 22 Nurlybekov Meirlan 14.02.04 VKO 58.75   1 yu L Lushpay Ra.  

 23 Zhumabekov Meiirbek 18.07.03 KZL 59.61   1 yu 0 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  

 24 Novikov Aleksey 16.07.03 SKO 1:00.87   1 yu L Vinokurov V. , Grachev S.  

 25 Maratov Zhanaris 18.02.04 VKO 1:00.98   1 yu L Lushpay Ra.  

 26 Erbosyn Almas 20.05.03 KZL 1:02.79   2 yu 0 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

  Kalaichidi Alexsandr 11.05.03 KRG DQ   
 

L Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A.  

  Giniyatullin Zagir 05.06.03 KRG DNS   
 

L Abulev D.  

 

800 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 13:40  

Rank Name Born Region Results Final Class Points  Coach 

1  Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 2:05.30 2:00.42 1 798 Gusev V.  

 2 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 2:02.55 2:01.90 1 761 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 3 Makarov Aleksandr 01.06.03 PVL 2:06.71 2:04.78 2 692 Alekseev V.  

 4 Derkachev Andrei 26.12.02 ALO 2:08.41 2:07.13 2 L Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  

 5 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:08.29 2:08.46 2 608 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 6 Sapronov Daniil 13.11.03 KRG 2:09.28 2:08.75 2 602 Alyapskaya O. , Zorina N.  

 7 Jumamuratuly Ernar 02.05.04 ALO 2:08.11 DNS 2 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  

 8 Giniyatullin Zagir 05.06.03 KRG 2:08.93 DNS 2 598 Abulev D.  

 9 Bauyrzhanuly Ulan 09.04.02 VKO 2:09.57  2 584 Buchatskaya Ta.  

 10 Ryabov Vladislav 24.01.03 KRG 2:10.52  2 564 Siplivaya O.  

 11 Gorbachev Bogdan 17.03.03 MNG 2:11.82  3 537 Grigoryan V. , Martirossova V.  

 12 Zolotarev Egor 08.04.04 VKO 2:12.01  3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

 13 Spirov Zyfar 26.05.03 PVL 2:13.50  3 503 Alekseev V.  

 14 Puntus Vadim 25.05.03 VKO 2:13.87  3 L Vesselsky Bo.  

 15 Orlov Damir 16.12.03 KZL 2:14.28  3 487 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

 16 Nurlybekov Meirlan 14.02.04 VKO 2:14.51  3 483 Lushpay Ra.  

 17 Sergeev Danil 22.04.04 SKO 2:14.72  3 479 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

 18 Kazbekov Anýar 10.04.02 KST 2:15.58  3 462 Savgýrov Al.  

 19 Maratov Zhanaris 18.02.04 VKO 2:15.69  3 460 Lushpay Ra.  

 20 Zhumabekov Meiirbek 18.07.03 KZL 2:16.82  3 439 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results Final Class Points  Coach 

 21 Murzin Danilа 02.03.03 SKO 2:16.87  3 438 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

 22 Yurkinson Artur 14.09.02 SKO 2:19.11  3 397 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

 23 Ushakov Danil 07.02.04 VKO 2:19.13  3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova Ta. , Podkorytova Ta.  

 24 Ford Majka 27.02.03 AST 2:19.24  3 395 Bigaliev A. , Saparhanov A. , Kabidolda K.  

 25 Marusich Alexandr 29.06.04 SKO 2:25.04  1yu L Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

 26 Vilkov Danil 26.04.05 ALO 2:38.81  2yu L Volkov S. , Monina L. , Shapovalov D.  

 27 Orisbay Aslan 29.10.04 ALO 2:39.81  2yu L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 
Omar Aibol 01.01.05 ALO DNF  

 
L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  

  Suleymenov Dosim 03.08.04 ALO DNF  
 

L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

  Zhangali Alizhan 15.04.03 АКМ DNF  
  

Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

 

1500 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 17:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class Points  Coach 

1  Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 4:07.77 1 802 Gusev V.  

 2 Ramazanov Azat 28.08.02 SKO 4:10.06 1 776 Myrzabayev A.  

 3 Evdakimov Nikita 25.09.02 VKO 4:20.45 2 662 Rodionov O.  

 4 Taynazarov Davranbek 24.04.03 SHMK 4:22.26 2 643 Kalachev P. , Sultanov N.  

 5 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 4:26.41 2 600 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 6 Sapronov Daniil 13.11.03 KRG 4:26.94 2 595 Alyapskaya O. , Zorina N.  

 7 Kozlov Kiril 07.03.03 VKO 4:27.53 2 589 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Veselsky Bo.  

 8 Derkachev Andrei 26.12.02 ALO 4:28.59 2 578 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  

 9 Jumamuratuly Ernar 02.05.04 ALO 4:28.77 2 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  

 10 Omar Aibol 01.01.05 ALO 4:31.19 3 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangudinov A.  

 11 Ryabov Vladislav 24.01.03 KRG 4:31.97 3 546 Siplivaya O.  

 12 Bairaktar Ivan 28.09.03 PVL 4:33.03 3 536 Butin S.  

 13 Orlov Damir 16.12.03 KZL 4:33.14 3 534 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

 14 Makarov Aleksandr 01.06.03 PVL 4:33.61 3 530 Alekseev V.  

 15 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 4:33.99 3 526 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 16 Kalymzhan Dias 03.12.03 AST 4:36.08 3 507 Saparksanov A. , Zejnullaev K.  

 17 Koishigul Erasyl 05.02.02 ZHBL 4:36.15 3 506 Galiulina Z.  

 18 Stetsenko Nikita 11.06.02 ALM 4:37.43 3 495 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 19 Izgali Beybarys 26.09.03 AST 4:37.70 3 492 Bigaliev A. , kabidolda k. , zhaletdinov N.  

 20 Ahmetkaliev Daniyal 02.01.04 AST 4:37.84 3 491 Bigaliev A. , Kabidolda K. , ZHaletdinov N.  

 21 Suleymenov Dosim 03.08.04 ALO 4:41.63 3 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results Class Points  Coach 

 22 Bekbosin Nurtiley 19.09.02 SHMK 4:45.60 3 423 Kokonbaev K.  

 23 Ford Majka 27.02.03 AST 4:48.86 3 L Bigaliev A. , Saparhanov A. , Kabidolda K.  

 24 Kazbekov Anýar 10.04.02 KST 4:49.77 3 388 Savgýrov Al.  

 25 Marusich Alexandr 29.06.04 SKO 4:53.22 3 361 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

 26 Serikbol Edyl 16.02.03 VKO 4:57.38 1yu 0 Vesselsky Bo.  

 27 Kylysh Azamat 27.05.02 ZKO 5:14.07 2yu 0 Zhaletdenov N.  

 28 Orisbay Aslan 29.10.04 ALO 5:34.29 3yu L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

  Gorbachev Bogdan 17.03.03 MNG DNF 
  

Grigoryan V. , Martirossova V.  

 

3000 m 
 

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 10:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Ramazanov Azat 28.08.02 SKO 9:03.95 2 729 Myrzabayev A.  

 2 Evdakimov Nikita 25.09.02 VKO 9:14.62 2 677 Rodionov O.  

 3 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 9:26.18 2 623 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 4 Taynazarov Davranbek 24.04.03 SHMK 9:27.58 2 617 Kalachev P. , Sultanov N.  

 5 Bairaktar Ivan 28.09.03 PVL 9:36.32 3 578 Butin S.  

 6 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 9:48.29 3 527 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 7 Bokenbaiuly Nurkeldi 08.12.03 KZL 9:51.80 3 512 Sarmankulova A. , Beglova I. , Umarov R.  

 8 Koishigul Erasyl 05.02.02 ZHBL 9:58.05 3 487 Galiulina Z.  

 9 Kalymzhan Dias 03.12.03 AST 10:03.37 3 465 Saparksanov A. , Zejnullaev K.  

10 Kozlov Kiril 07.03.03 VKO 10:07.26 3 450 Dyagilev Bo., Ershov Se. , Veselsky Bo.  

 11 Stetsenko Nikita 11.06.02 ALM 10:23.44 3 390 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 12 Maksutov Tahir 26.06.03 ZHBL 10:25.06 1yu 0 Telegin A. , Ivanchucov D.  

 13 Musaev Samurat 18.12.02 KZL 10:27.96 1yu 0 Sarbassova R. , Ketebaev M.  

 14 Muzahan Kaljan 27.07.02 ALO 10:31.11 1yu 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaeyev M.  

  Makshat Asylzhan 02.03.04 KZL DNS 
 

0 Sarbassova R. , Ketebaev M.  

 

Relay 4х200 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 18:20  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

1 Ignatikov Andrey, Tarasov Efim, Sovethanov Ernur, Nurek Vladislav VKO 1:35.70  2 728 

2 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan, Lenshin Anton, Shapyrin Ivan, Novachenko Vadim ALM 1:36.44  2 705 
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Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

3 Nasonov Vadim, Li Stanislav, Prikhodko Georgiy, Strukov Danil KRG 1:36.74  2 696 

4 Vitov Nikolay, Popov Bogdan, Badanin Dani,l Iordan Artur SHMK 1:39.26  3 624 

5 Ikonnikov Bogdan, Spirov Zyfar, Zhenisov Erlan, Kubaev Danil PVL 1:39.39  3 620 

6 Makarov Maksim, Armsan Iosif, Cheremnyh Danil, Belozerov Ivan AST 1:40.18  3 599 

7 Mamedov Ilıa, Serov Ilıa, Peresypkın Aleksandr, Shapovalov Oleg KST 1:41.12  3 573 

8 Belousov Danil, Li Erik, Rakhmanov Aleksey, Klimkovich Yaroslav KZL 1:44.27  1yu 0 

 

mix 4х200 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 17:25 

Rank Name Region Results 

1 Tarasov Efim, Sovethanov Ernur, Kaisanova Ayim, Bezverhova Sofiya VKO 1:39.49 

2 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan, Lenshin Anton, Bichurina Arina, Sytina Alexsandra, ALM 1:40.31 

3 Nasonov Vadim, Li Stanislav, Kochmar Yana, Gracheva Ruzana KRG 1:41.13 

4 Makarov Maksim, Belozerov Ivan, Korolenko Aleksandra, Zhilkina Elizaveta AST 1:46.79 

 Osinskiy Nikita, Zalybovskaya Alexandra, Bashukov Maksim, Mozgovaya Marina PVL DQ 

  

Relay 4х400 m 
 

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 12:00  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

1 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan, Lenshin Anton, Shapyrin Ivan, Kisin Abdulhamid ALM 3:33.86 2 L 

2 Ignatikov Andrey, Sovethanov Ernur, Lavrentiev Yakov, Bauyrzhanuly Ulan VKO 3:38.26   2 724 

3 Makarov Aleksandr, Ikonnikov Bogdan, Spirov Zyfar, Zhenisov Erlan PVL 3:38.41   2 722 

4 Strukov Danil, Kalaychidi Alexandr, Nasonov Vadim, Ryabov Vladislav KRG 3:38.43   2 722 

5 Badanin Danil, Zasetkin Konstantin, Iordan Artur, Taynazarov Davranbek SHMK 3:56.05   1yu 0 

6 Orlov Damir, Zhumabekov Meiirbek, Belousov Danil, Erbosyn Almas KZL 4:02.37   1yu 0 

 

60 m H (0.914/9.14) 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 09:45  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL  8.61 8.39 1 921 Stepankovskiy A.,Yusupzhanov A.  

 2 Popov Bogdan 02.06.02 SHMK  8.99 8.52 1 883 avdeenko s. , avdeenko e. Dzakhedi M 

 3 Ignatikov Andrey 28.05.03 VKO  8.77 8.67 1 840 Buchatskaya Ta.  
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Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points  Coach 

 4 Tuleuov Ayan 12.09.02 SKO  8.74 8.72 1 826 Grachev S. , Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

 5 Zhenisov Erlan 18.04.02 PVL  9.11 8.85 2 790 Alekseev V.  

 6 Strukov Danil 10.03.03 KRG  9.23 9.18 2 702 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

 7 Sokolov Danila 07.01.03 KRG  9.55 9.43 3 638 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

 8 Kolessov Yevgeniy 05.06.02 SHMK  8.82 DNS 2 798 Romanyuk G. , Davletkanov S.  

 9 Babaev Maksim 10.09.02 KRG  9.73   3 566 Kazanina S.  

 10 Тoleukhan Yerasyl 02.06.05 ALO  10.54   
 

L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 

SC 2000 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 12:55  

Rank Name Born Region Results Points  Coach 

1 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 6:31.05 739 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

2 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 6:31.10 739 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

3 Bokenbaiuly Nurkeldi 08.12.03 KZL 6:32.70 730 Sarmankulova A. , Beglova I. , Umarov R.  

4 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 6:40.82 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

5 Ahmetkaliev Daniyal 02.01.04 AST 6:45.44 662 Bigaliev A. , Kabidolda K. , ZHaletdinov N.  

6 Stetsenko Nikita 11.06.02 ALM 6:56.89 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

7 Bekbosin Nurtiley 19.09.02 SHMK 6:59.02 594 Kokonbaev K.  

8 Izgali Beybarys 26.09.03 AST 6:59.14 593 Bigaliev A. , kabidolda k. , zhaletdinov N.  

9 Muzahan Kaljan 27.07.02 ALO 7:01.78 L Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaeyev M.  

10 Musaev Samurat 18.12.02 KZL 7:09.57 543 Sarbassova R. , Ketebaev M.  

11 Zhanaidarov Aset 14.05.04 KZL 7:17.64 505 Sarbassova R. , Ketebaev M.  

12 Kalaichidi Alexsandr 11.05.03 KRG 7:24.30 475 Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A.  

 
Maksutov Tahir 26.06.03 ZHBL DNF 0 Telegin A. , Ivanchucov D.  

 

RW 3000 m 
 

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vlasov Oleg 19.01.02 KST 14:30.2  2 735 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  

2 Bekenov Magzhan 25.05.02 ALM 14:33.3  2 729 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

3 Novikov Aleksey 16.07.03 SKO 14:36.7  2 724 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S.  

4 Kunbolatuly Nurzat 17.02.05 ALO 15:12.6  3 658 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

5 Faizylin Algani 11.09.04 ALO 15:28.7  3 L Jangytdinov A.  
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High Jump 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Oleshko Yegor 17.03.03 MNG 1.90  1 827 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

2 Sabyr Asylzhan 01.05.02 SHMK 1.90  1 827 Moseev D. , Yusupzhanov A., Davletcanov S.  

3 Badanin Danil 16.04.02 SHMK 1.85  2 784 avdeenko s. , avdeenko e. Dzakhedi M 

4 Kosolapov Igor 31.05.03 KRG 1.85  2 784 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

5 Gazimov Rinat 21.08.02 KRG 1.85  2 784 Abulev D.  

6 Kumarov Bota 09.01.03 VKO 1.80  2 741 Lushpay Ra.  

7 Petenev Vladislav 04.09.02 KRG 1.80  2 741 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

8 Zasetkin Konstantin 20.04.02 SHMK 1.80  2 741 avdeenko s. , dzhahedi m.  

9 Guryanov Ruslan 02.05.03 KRG 1.75  2 L Abulev D. , Siplivaya O.  

10 Iordan Artur 21.04.02 SHMK 1.75  2 L Romanyuk G. , Davletkanov S.  

11 Sokolov Danila 07.01.03 KRG 1.70  3 L Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

12 Gerasimov Roman 07.10.03 VKO 1.60  3 L Peshko L.  

 

№ Name 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 Best Result 

 1 Badanin Danil 
                  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 
   

1.85 

 2 Zasetkin Konstantin 
         

х о 
 

о 
  

о 
  

х х о х х х 
      

1.80 

 3 Iordan Artur 
            

о 
  

х х о х х х 
         

1.75 

 4 Sabyr Asylzhan 
                  

о 
  

х о 
 

о 
  

х х х 1.90 

 5 Gazimov Rinat 
            

х о 
 

о 
  

о 
  

х х о х х х 
   

1.85 

 6 Petenev Vladislav 
      

о 
  

о 
  

х о 
 

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 
      

1.80 

 7 Sokolov Danila 
      

о 
  

о 
  

х о 
 

х х х 
            

1.70 

 8 Kumarov Bota 
         

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 
      

1.80 

 9 Oleshko Yegor 
               

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 1.90 

 10 Guryanov Ruslan 
         

о 
  

х о 
 

о 
  

х х х 
         

1.75 

 11 Kosolapov Igor 
            

о 
  

х о 
 

х о 
 

х о 
 

х х х 
   

1.85 

 12 Gerasimov Roman х о 
 

х о 
 

х о 
 

х х х 
                  

1.60 
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Pole Vault 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 14:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Garbuznyak Vladislav 22.08.03 ALM 4.20  1 780 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

 2 Zhumabekov Elnur 04.03.03 VKO 3.90  2 700 Buchatskaya Ta.  

 3 Artemyev Danil 23.10.02 KRG 3.70  2 648 Plotnikov S. , Frizyen V.  

  Medetov Timur 03.10.04 VKO NM   0 Litsenberger V.  

 

№ Name 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
Best 

Result 

1  Artemyev Danil 
   

х о 
 

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 
         

      3.70 

 2 Zhumabekov Elnur 
         

х о 
 

о 
  

о 
  

х х о о 
  

х х х 
   

      3.90 

 3 Garbuznyak Vladislav 
            

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о   х х х 4.20 

 4 Medetov Timur х х х 
                           

      NM 

 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 16:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 6.72  2 862 Stepankovskiy A., Yusupzhanov A. 

 2 Vyerfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG 6.54  2 824 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

 3 Petrov Danil 17.08.02 KRG 6.39  2 792 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

 4 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 6.38  2 790 Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K.  

 5 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 6.22  2 756 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

 6 Tuleuov Ayan 12.09.02 SKO 6.21  2 754 Grachev S. , Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

 7 Mamedov Ilıa 25.01.02 KST 6.14  3 740 Borısov Va.  

 8 Li Erik 29.01.03 KZL 6.00  3 710 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

 9 Abduvaliev Zafar 22.08.03 SHMK 5.99  3 708 Nabiev A.  

 10 Pavluk Danil 06.03.04 SHMK 5.92  3 693 Nabiev Ah.  

 11 Bashukov Maksim 27.12.02 PVL 5.89  3 L Valiyev R.  

 12 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 5.88  3 685 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  

 13 Nasirov Zelimhan 16.03.03 АКМ 5.88  3 685 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik Ek.  

 14 Kubaev Danil 03.04.03 PVL 5.84  3 677 Elkina S.  

 15 Rakhmanov Aleksey 29.04.03 KZL 5.82  3 672 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  

 16 Kraft Viktor 26.05.03 KRG 5.81  3 670 Klecko T.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 17 Myrzagaliyev Madiyar 05.06.04 VKO 5.01  1 yu 0 Lushpay Ra.  

  Abdulin Alexsander 29.12.02 АКМ NM   0 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

  Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.04.03 ALM NM   0 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Lavrentiev Yakov 4.77 5.88 5.79 
   

5.88 

2 Mamedov Ilıa 5.98 6.14 5.93 5.90 6.11 х 6.14 

3 Ossinskiy Nikita 6.27 6.58 6.43 6.56 6.72 6.72 6.72 

4 Medvedev Petr 6.00 х 5.82 5.88 5.91 6.38 6.38 

5 Vyerfel Danil 6.44 6.53 4.69 х 6.54 х 6.54 

6 Petrov Danil х 6.04 6.39 6.32 х х 6.39 

7 Bayadinov Ruslan х 6.22 6.18 х 6.03 6.16 6.22 

8 Tuleuov Ayan 6.21 х 5.77 6.12 х 6.19 6.21 

9 Bashukov Maksim х х 5.89 
   

5.89 

10 Abdulin Alexsander х х х 
   

NM 

11 Li Erik х 4.65 6.00 х х х 6.00 

12 Nasirov Zelimhan 5.57 5.71 5.88 
   

5.88 

13 Kubaev Danil 5.63 5.84 5.77 
   

5.84 

14 Zdrachuk Vladislav х х х 
   

NM 

15 Rakhmanov Aleksey 5.66 5.82 5.55 
   

5.82 

16 Kraft Viktor 5.81 5.57 5.76 
   

5.81 

17 Abduvaliev Zafar 5.80 5.99 5.29 
   

5.99 

18 Pavluk Danil 5.89 5.67 5.92 
   

5.92 

19 Myrzagaliyev Madiyar 5.01 х 4.60 
   

5.01 

 

Triple Jump 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 14.75 1 927 Loshkarev M.  

 2 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 13.42 2 789 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

 3 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 13.33 2 L Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K.  

 4 Vyerfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG 13.14 3 760 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

 5 Petrov Danil 17.08.02 KRG 13.13 3 759 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 6 Bashukov Maksim 27.12.02 PVL 12.92 3 737 Valiyev R.  

 7 Pavluk Danil 06.03.04 SHMK 12.66 3 710 Nabiev Ah.  

 8 Kraft Viktor 26.05.03 KRG 12.43 3 687 Klecko T.  

 9 Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.04.03 ALM 12.38 3 682 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

 10 Abduvaliev Zafar 22.08.03 SHMK 12.20 3 663 Nabiev A.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Novachenko Vadim 14.26 х 14.50 14.75 14.46 х 14.75 

2 Medvedev Petr 13.33 х 13.18 13.25 13.32 х 13.33 

3 Vyerfel Danil 11.85 12.82 13.14 13.07 х - 13.14 

4 Petrov Danil х х 13.13 12.99 х х 13.13 

5 Bayadinov Ruslan 12.93 13.42 13.36 х 13.39 х 13.42 

6 Bashukov Maksim 12.92 12.54 12.87 - х 11.19 12.92 

7 Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.38 х х 
   

12.38 

8 Kraft Viktor х 12.43 12.41 12.29 12.26 х 12.43 

9 Abduvaliev Zafar 12.11 12.20 -    12.20 

10 Pavluk Danil 12.01 х 12.55 12.66 12.19 12.05 12.66 

 

Shot Put (5.0) 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 12:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Astapenkov Sergey 12.04.02 SKO 14.64  2 802 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S.  

2 Stasev Kirill 23.02.03 KRG 14.04  2 767 Kazanina S.  

3 Zhalolov Yunushon 03.02.02 KRG 13.88  3 757 Gavrilova L. , Ijbulyakova R.  

4 Kolessov Yevgeniy 05.06.02 SHMK 13.01  3 706 Romanyuk G. , Davletkanov S.  

5 Krasheninnikov Sergey 19.02.03 VKO 12.97  3 703 Vesselsky Bo.  

6 Trakhovtsov Sergey 09.07.03 KRG 12.54  3 678 Ivanishko S.  

7 Aleksey Khlystov 28.07.03 VKO 12.44  3 672 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  

8 Gusev Dmitry 30.04.02 VKO 12.21  3 658 Buchatskaya Ta , Buchatsky Ev.  

9 Kozhakhmetov Zharas 12.04.03 VKO 11.37  1yu L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  

10 Zhamiev Abylaj 19.02.03 AST 10.59  1yu 563 Latyshenko L.  

11 Peresypkın Aleksandr 27.01.03 KST 10.43  2yu 0 Blınov Se.  
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№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Zhalolov Yunushon 12.32 13.68 13.18 13.88 13.66 13.52 13.88  

2 Astapenkov Sergey 13.81 14.64 13.32 13.74 14.59 14.52 14.64  

3 Gusev Dmitry х 11.89 12.21 11.94 12.03 х 12.21  

4 Kolessov Yevgeniy 12.39 12.33 12.90 12.21 13.01 11.82 13.01  

5 Peresypkın Aleksandr 10.43 10.07 х 
   

10.43  

6 Krasheninnikov Sergey 12.23 12.49 12.97 12.45 12.89 12.26 12.97  

7 Zhamiev Abylaj 10.59 9.88 х 
   

10.59  

8 Stasev Kirill 12.74 13.66 12.54 14.04 13.74 13.48 14.04  

9 Kozhakhmetov Zharas 11.37 10.72 11.04 
   

11.37  

10 Trakhovtsov Sergey 12.54 12.51 12.31 12.52 11.62 х 12.54  

11 Aleksey Khlystov 11.69 12.12 х 12.03 12.44 х 12.44  

 

Heptathlon 
 

Date: 08-09.02.2019 

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Kisin Abdulhamit 17.04.02 ALM 4374 1 1604 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

 2 Davletshin Nikita 02.08.02 KRG 4118 1 1500 Kazanina S.  

 3 Iordan Artur 21.04.02 SHMK 3881 2 1406 Romanyuk G. , Davletkanov S.  

 4 Lepekhin Alexander 23.05.02 VKO 3479 2 1246 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  

 5 Kachanov Danil 22.12.02 KRG 3424 2 1224 Kazanina S.  

  Kolessov Yevgeniy 05.06.02 SHMK DNF 
 

L Romanyuk G. , Davletkanov S.  

 

№ Name 60 m  Long Jump Shot Put High Jump  60 m H  Pole Vault 1000 m Points 

1  Kisin Abdulhamit 
7.68 
656  

6.11 
610 

10.79 
533 

1.87 
687 

8.97 
752 

3.60 
509 

3:03.86 
627 

4374  

 2 Iordan Artur 
7.67 
659  

6.05 
597 

8.96 
423 

1.81 
636 

8.99 
748 

2.80 
309 

3:16.85 
509 

3881 

 3 Lepekhin Alexander 
8.02 
554  

5.54 
490 

7.86 
358 

1.75 
585 

8.93 
793 

2.60 
264 

3:25.67 
435 

3479 

 4 Kolessov Yevgeniy 
7.67 
659  

5.61 
504 

12.42 
632 

NM 
0 

      DNF  

 5 Davletshin Nikita 
 7.73 
640 

5.77 
537 

11.61 
583 

1.66 
512 

9.08 
728 

3.40 
457 

3:00.32 
661 

4118 

 6 Kachanov Danil 
7.90 
589  

5.56 
494 

10.59 
521 

1.63 
488 

9.80 
579 

2.70 
286 

3:21.71 
467 

 3424 
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WOMEN 
60m 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 09:45  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sytina Alexsandra 09.01.03 ALM 8.04 7.90 1 926 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

2 Nazarenko Margarita 18.01.02 АКМ 8.00 7.91 1 923 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

3 Misheeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 8.07 7.98 1 902 Slavnov D. , Martirossova V. , Bodritskaya S.  

4 Platıtsına Vıoletta 23.01.03 KST 8.04 8.02 1 890 Barıban Dm.  

5 Bromat Valeria 25.06.04 VKO 8.06 8.06 1 778 Vesselsky Bo.  

6 Galina Vladislava 28.02.03 SKO 8.28 8.17 1 846 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

7 Shumilo Anna 30.04.04 KRG 8.30   2 810 Plotnikov S. , Ahmetov Z.  

8 Alexeyenko Mariya 11.12.04 АКМ  8.31   2 806 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

9 Mirgorodskaya Victoriya 04.07.03 PVL 8.37   2 789 Valiyev R.  

10 Klımenteva Maragarıta 09.11.02 KST 8.40   2 780 Barıban Dm.  

11 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 8.52   2 747 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

12 Mozgovaya Marina 20.08.02 PVL 8.56   2 736 Kolyev V.  

13 Hugol" Elena 03.08.03 ZHBL 8.57   2 734 Bektemishev Z. , Skrebets S. , Galiulina Z.  

13 Zarıpova Nellı 27.03.02 KST 8.57   2 734 Kýznetsova Ek. , Sýnarbaeva LĮ  

15 Ageichenkova Kseniya 21.02.03 KRG 8.64   2 718 Ivanova E.  

16 Mirzoyeva Nargiz 24.10.02 ZKO 8.65   2 716 Zhaletdenov N.  

17 May Mariya 16.12.03 MNG 8.66   3 714 Martirossova Va., Grigoryan Vl.  

18 Vlasenko Kseniya 13.02.03 KZL 8.77   3 681 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

19 Korolenko Aleksandra 22.06.02 AST 8.78   3 678 Bazarov V.  

20 Mukusheva Natalya 16.07.02 VKO 8.85   3 660 Litsenberger V.  

21 Zaytseva Tatyuna 25.01.03 KRG 8.86   3 657 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

22 Kasenova Aruzhan 22.06.03 PVL 8.87   3 L Stepankovskiy A.  

23 Kumasheva Zhuldyz 06.03.04 VKO 8.97   3 L Lushpay Ra.  

24 Valiullina Alina 13.06.03 ZHBL 9.01   3 620 Galiulina З.  

25 Karatay Raushan 08.04.04 АКМ 9.07   3 605 Adilova A. , Sarsenbaeva I.  

 
Brichevskaya Victoria 19.04.02 ALO DNS    0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 Kudashkina Yekaterina 09.03.03 ALO DQ    0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 Kadyrova Eva 07.11.02 KGZ 7.75 7.69   Samolovov A. , Manjyev S.  

 Danilina Karina 13.07.03 KGZ 8.25 8.26   Samolovov A.  
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200 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 11:15  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 25.63 25.31 KMS 966 Stepankovskiy A., Yusupzhanov A. 

2 Sytina Alexsandra 09.01.03 ALM 25.97 25.49 KMS 950 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

3 Platıtsına Vıoletta 23.01.03 KST 25.87 25.72 KMS 930 Barıban Dm.  

4 Misheeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 26.29 26.41 1 882 Slavnov D. , Martirossova V. , Bodritskaya S.  

5 Bichurina Arina 23.06.03 ALM 27.03 26.96 1 827 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

6 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 26.80 27.05 1 840 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

7 Klımenteva Maragarıta 09.11.02 KST 27.13   1 814 Barıban Dm.  

8 Rypakova Anastasia 21.09.04 VKO 27.34   1 797 Buchatskiy V.  

9 Kochmar Yana 20.11.02 KRG 27.57   2 779 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

10 Tongriberganova Sitora 22.08.03 ALM 27.62   2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

11 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 27.66   2 772 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

11 Volkova Elizaveta 16.07.02 ALM 27.66   2 772 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko E.  

13 Galina Vladislava 28.02.03 SKO 27.71   2 768 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

14 Galiyeva Zemfira 07.03.03 SKO 27.89   2 754 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

15 Mozgovaya Marina 20.08.02 PVL 28.09   2 739 Kolyev V.  

16 Zarıpova Iana 27.03.02 KST 28.10   2 738 Kýznetsova Ek. , Sýnarbaeva LĮ  

17 Sukhorukova Maria 08.03.03 VKO 28.27   2 L Ustyantseva O.  

18 Hugol" Elena 03.08.03 ZHBL 28.32   2 721 Bektemishev Z. , Skrebets S. , Galiulina Z.  

19 Vantyusova Natalyua 03.09.03 KRG 28.34   2 L Ahmetov Z.  

20 Fokina Anastasiya 26.05.02 ZHBL 28.45   2 712 Bodrickaya S. , Telegin A.  

20 May Mariya 16.12.03 MNG 28.45   2 712 Martirossova Va. , Grigoryan Vl.  

22 Ageichenkova Kseniya 21.02.03 KRG 28.60   2 L Ivanova E.  

23 Chulisova Aleksandra 02.08.02 SHMK 28.76   2 689 Dadonov G.  

24 Zarıpova Nellı 27.03.02 KST 28.85   2 L Kýznetsova Ek. , Sýnarbaeva LĮ  

25 Ponomorchuk Evgeniy 18.04.03 SHMK 28.91   2 678 Dodonov G.  

25 Vlasenko Kseniya 13.02.03 KZL 28.91   2 678 Beglova I. , Sarmankulova A.  

27 Mirzoyeva Nargiz 24.10.02 ZKO 28.94   2 675 Zhaletdenov N.  

28 Mukusheva Natalya 16.07.02 VKO 29.13   2 L Litsenberger V.  

29 Tokarevа Daria 29.12.02 SKO 29.16   2 659 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

30 Tanina Marina 31.03.04 AST 29.40   2 642 Gulyaeva R.  

31 Kasenova Aruzhan 22.06.03 PVL 29.70   3 L Stepankovskiy A.  

32 Rozhina Valeria 09.02.05 VKO 29.88   3 L Rodionov O.  

33 Klimenko Anastasia 04.02.04 VKO 30.47   3 L Ustyantseva O.  



 
 

National Indoor Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2002 - 2003)  

Ust-Kamenogorsk 08.02.2019 - 10.02.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

18 
 

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

34 Shumilo Anna 30.04.04 KRG 32.01   1yu 0 Plotnikov S. , Ahmetov Z.  

 
Kondrashova Alina 14.12.03 KRG DQ     0 Mashtakov Y. , Stas E.  

 
Sultan Ayjan 05.10.04 SHMK DQ     0 Kokonbaev K.  

 

400 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 11:45  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final Class Points  Coach 

 1 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 56.83 56.55 KMS 991 Stepankovskiy A.,Yusupzhanov A. 

 2 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 58.67 58.02 1 940 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta. , Denisko A.  

 3 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 59.86 59.64 1 883 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

 4 Zarıpova Iana 27.03.02 KST 1:00.70 1:00.42 1 857 Kýznetsova Ek. , Sýnarbaeva LĮ  

 5 Tongriberganova Sitora 22.08.03 ALM 1:01.53 1:01.48 2 822 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

 6 Volkova Elizaveta 16.07.02 ALM 1:02.54 1:03.59 2 788 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko E.  

 7 Taranenko Anastasia 15.12.02 VKO 1:02.68  2 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

 8 Sultan Ayjan 05.10.04 SHMK 1:02.78  2 781 Kokonbaev K.  

 9 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 1:02.80  2 780 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

 10 Shchyr Uliya 24.02.03 PVL 1:02.99  2 774 Alekseev V.  

 11 Sukhorukova Maria 08.03.03 VKO 1:03.13  2 769 Ustyantseva O.  

 11 Kochmar Yana 20.11.02 KRG 1:03.13  2 769 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

13 Gladkova Ekaterina 26.08.02 KRG 1:03.64  2 753 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

 14 Fokina Anastasiya 26.05.02 ZHBL 1:03.66  2 753 Bodrickaya S. , Telegin A.  

 15 Ponomorchuk Evgeniy 18.04.03 SHMK 1:04.55  2 725 Dodonov G.  

 16 Chulisova Aleksandra 02.08.02 SHMK 1:04.75  2 719 Dadonov G.  

 17 Kadochnikova Alina 08.03.02 KRG 1:04.84  2 717 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

 18 Galiyeva Zemfira 07.03.03 SKO 1:05.44  3 698 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

 19 Tokarevа Daria 29.12.02 SKO 1:05.45  3 698 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

 20 Ushakova Tatyana 18.04.04 ALO 1:05.75  3 689 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 21 Labetskaıa Natalıa 14.04.05 KST 1:06.27  3 674 Savgýrov Al.  

 22 Rozhina Valeria 09.02.05 VKO 1:06.55  3 L Rodionov O.  

 23 Zhilkina Elizaveta 26.11.03 AST 1:07.21  3 646 Verevkin A.  

 24 Tanina Marina 31.03.04 AST 1:07.35  3 642 Gulyaeva R.  

 25 Buday Victoriya 05.03.02 АКМ 1:07.58  3 636 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

 26 Myrzagalieva Madina 06.05.04 VKO 1:08.22  3 L Lushpay Ra.  

 27 Klimenko Anastasia 04.02.04 VKO 1:08.44  3 L Ustyantseva O.  
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800 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 13:20  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 2:25.25 2:18.46 1 901 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta. , Denisko A.  

2 Zagrıvaıa Tatıana 01.07.02 KST 2:22.77 2:19.80 1 882 Kývaldına Ga.  

3 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 2:25.90 2:20.00 1 879 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

4 Pavlova Tatyuna 10.07.03 KRG 2:25.83 2:20.04 1 878 Alyapskaya O. , Zorina N.  

5 Akentieva Alena 08.04.02 VKO 2:27.65 2:25.44 2 804 Lukashina Na.  

6 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 2:29.13 2:25.57 2 802 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

7 Gladkova Ekaterina 26.08.02 KRG 2:30.18 2:27.23 2 779 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

8 Taranenko Anastasia 15.12.02 VKO 2:29.45 2:28.99 2 756 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

9 Kadochnikova Alina 08.03.02 KRG 2:30.33  2 L Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

10 Syssoyeva Yekaterina 08.09.04 ALM 2:30.80  2 732 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

11 Moroz Anastasiya 15.09.03 AST 2:33.47  2 698 Bazarov V.  

12 Shchyr Uliya 24.02.03 PVL 2:33.56  2 697 Alekseev V.  

13 Alpeeva Daria 20.05.03 SKO 2:33.69  2 696 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

14 Yurchenko Anastasiya 28.05.05 SKO 2:36.62  2 659 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta. , Abdrahmanov Sa.  

15 Labetskaıa Natalıa 14.04.05 KST 2:38.37  3 638 Savgýrov Al.  

16 Ushakova Tatyana 18.04.04 ALO 2:42.68  3 587 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

17 Myrzagalieva Madina 06.05.04 VKO 2:51.18  1yu L Lushpay Ra.  

 
Kalil.k Ainyska 09.12.03 KGZ 2:32.26    Borisova T.  

 

1500 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 17:05  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Gladysheva Arina 10.11.05 VKO 4:43.25  1 899 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

 2 Zagrıvaıa Tatıana 01.07.02 KST 4:48.85  1 860 Kývaldına Ga.  

 3 Pavlova Tatyuna 10.07.03 KRG 4:50.45  1 850 Alyapskaya O. , Zorina N.  

 4 Nurmamet Akbayan 01.06.02 ALO 4:59.41  2 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 5 Kellert Nelli 27.08.02 PVL 5:01.37  2 777 Alekseev V.  

 6 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 5:03.56  2 763 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

 7 Kuralbay Akbelek 11.07.04 SHMK 5:05.12  2 753 Kokonbaev K.  

 8 Rakhymberlina Aruzham 20.04.02 ALO 5:23.86  3 638 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

 9 Yurchenko Anastasiya 28.05.05 SKO 5:27.49  3 616 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta. , Abdrahmanov Sa.  

 10 Kovalenko Natalıa 21.02.03 KST 5:28.04  3 613 Savgýrov Al.  

 11 Habibullina Ramilya 23.03.02 ZHBL 5:32.92  3 585 Zhuzenov M.  

 12 Shautenova Asiya 21.10.03 ZKO 5:33.82  3 556 Zhaletdenov N. , Kenisov B.  

 13 Kamarova Bella 01.10.02 PVL 5:34.10  3 L Stepankovskiy A.  

 
Kalil.k Ainyska 09.12.03 KGZ 4:52.19   Borisova T.  

 

3000 m 
 

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Gladysheva Arina 10.11.05 VKO 10:31.52  1 837 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  

 2 Kuralbay Akbelek 11.07.04 SHMK 10:46.76  2 792 Kokonbaev K.  

 3 Trofimova Darya 17.07.04 SKO 11:09.13  2 729 Artyushenko Ta. , Litvinenko P.  

 4 Kellert Nelli 27.08.02 PVL 11:19.26  2 702 Alekseev V.  

 5 Kamarova Bella 01.10.02 PVL 12:00.43  3 L Stepankovskiy A.  

 6 Habibullina Ramilya 23.03.02 ZHBL 12:09.21  3 574 Zhuzenov M.  

 7 Rakhymberlina Aruzham 20.04.02 ALO 13:07.31  1yu 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

  Fakhrutdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG DNS   0 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

 

Relay 4х200 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 18:45  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

1 Kaisanova Ayim, Bezverkhova Sofia, Bromat Valeria, Rypakova Anastasia VKO 1:46.61  1 919 

2 Volkova Elizaveta, Sytina Alexsandra, Bichurina Arina, Tongriberganova Sitora ALM 1:46.89  1 912 

3 Kochmar Yana, Kondrashova Alina, Shumilo Anna, Gracheva Ruzana KRG 1:47.26  2 906 

4 Chulisova Aleksandra, Redgimetova Sitora, Ponomorchuk Evgeniy, Sultan Ayjan SHMK 1:51.34  2 836 

5 Zarıpova Iana, Zarıpova Nellı, Klıteva Maragarıta, Labetskaıa Natalıa KST 1:52.40  2 819 

6 Mozgovaya Marina, Shchyr Uliya, Mirgorodskaya Victoriya, Kasenova Aruzhan PVL 1:54.63  2 783 
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Relay 4х400 m 
 

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 11:40  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

1 Platıtsına Vıoletta, Klımenteva Maragarıta, Zarıpova Iana, Zarıpova Nellı, Kovalenko Natalıa KST 4:00.00 1  922 

2 Volkova Elizaveta, Sytina Alexsandra, Volkova Elizaveta, Tongriberganova Sitora ALM 4:01.23 1 913 

3 Mokhireva Alexandra, Pavlova Tatyuna, Kochmar Yana, Gladkova Ekaterina KRG 4:08.06  2 862 

4 Ponomorchuk Evgeniy, Sultan Ayjan, Redgimetova Sitora, Chulisova Aleksandra ,Kuralbay Akbelek SHMK 4:15.81  2 811 

5 Iskanderova Anastasia, Akentyeva Alena, Sukhorukova Maria, Bezverhova Sofiya VKO 4:16.68  2 799 

 

60 m H (0.762/8.50) 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 10:40  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nazarenko Margarita 18.01.02 АКМ 9.22 8.98  1 948 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

2 Chernova Olga 01.05.02 SHMK 9.51 9.41  2 862 Avdeenko s. , Avdeenko e., Dzhahedi M. 

3 Anarbay Aruzhan 15.03.02 KRG 9.64 9.49  2 846 Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A. , Kazanina S.  

4 Buluchevskaya Elizaveta 27.01.02 VKO 9.63 9.56  2 833 Lukashina Na.  

5 Kudashkina Yekaterina 09.03.03 ALO 9.92 9.76  2 794 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

6 Zaytseva Tatyuna 25.01.03 KRG 10.23 10.08  3 735 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

7 Valiullina Alina 13.06.03 ZHBL 10.41 10.22  3 710 Galiulina З.  

8 Korolenko Aleksandra 22.06.02 AST 10.57    3 649 Bazarov V.  

9 Ushakova Tatyana 18.04.04 ALO 10.75    3 L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 
Benke Regina 25.05.05 VKO DNF     0 Lyoshina Da., Lyoshin Vl.  

 
Atimzhanova Tomiris 22.10.03 PVL DQ     0 Alekseev V.  

 
Danilina Karina 13.07.03 KGZ 9.26  9.20   

 
Samolovov A.  

 

SC 2000 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 12:40  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Points  Coach 

 1 Trofimova Darya 17.07.04 SKO 7:31.47 826 Artyushenko Ta. , Litvinenko P.  

 2 Shautenova Asiya 21.10.03 ZKO 8:22.98 0 Zhaletdenov N. , Kenisov B.  

 3 Aitakhanova Elmira 25.08.02 ZKO 9:38.89 0 Zhaletdenov N. , Kenisov B.  

  Fakhrutdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG DNF 0 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
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RW 3000 m 
 

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sharahmetova Rizvana 19.09.02 ALM 15:23.7  1 791 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

2 Buturlina Mariya 11.07.02 ALM 15:26.7  1 786 Uda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

3 Yugai Margarita 01.12.02 ALO 16:24.9  2 693 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

4 Yugai Ekaterina 05.12.02 ALO 17:07.7  3 627 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

5 Nurmuxambet Anelya 15.01.05 ALO 17:48.1  3 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

6 Lapıtskaıa Alena 10.02.02 KST 18:09.1  1yu 0 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  

 

High Jump 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 16:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Redgimetova Sitora 24.01.03 SHMK 1.65  1 878 Dadonov G. , Davletcanov Sh.  

2 Avdeenko Ekaterina 20.12.04 SHMK 1.60  1 830 avdeenko s. , avdeenko e. Dzakhedi M 

3 Topchieva Anastasiya 09.12.02 KRG 1.55  2 782 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

4 Mazhi Aierke 21.04.02 PVL 1.50  2 735 Valiyev R.  

5 Stah Anastasia 26.08.03 АКМ 1.50  2 735 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

6 Karatay Raushan 08.04.04 АКМ 1.45  3 687 Adilova A. , Sarsenbaeva I.  

6 Belogortseva Alexandra 20.06.05 VKO 1.45  3 687 Buchatsky V.  

8 Ustinovich Elina 12.09.03 VKO 1.45  3 687 Kukin Pa.  

9 Reshetnyakova Elena 15.05.03 VKO 1.30  1yu 0 Peshko L.  

 
Ustymenko Sophia 10.01.05 VKO NM   L Peshko Ly.  

 
Bliznyuk Anastasiya 12.01.03 KRG DNS   0 Zems E. , Yakimkina T.  

 

№ Name 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
Best 

Result 

1 Mazhi Aierke о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 
         

1.50 

2 Topchieva Anastasiya 
      

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 
      

1.55 

3 Bliznyuk Anastasiya 
                           

DNS 

4 Redgimetova Sitora 
            

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 1.65 

5 Reshetnyakova Elena о х 
 

х х х 
                     

1.30 

6 Stah Anastasia о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х о х х х 
         

1.50 
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№ Name 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
Best 

Result 

7 Ustinovich Elina 
         

х о 
 

х х х 
            

1.45 

8 Karatay Raushan о 
  

о 
  

х х о о 
  

х х х 
            

1.45 

9 Avdeenko Ekaterina 
            

о 
  

х о 
 

х о 
 

х - 
 

х х 
 

1.60 

10 Ustymenko Sophia х х х 
                        

NM 

11 Belogortseva Alexandra о 
  

х о 
 

х о 
 

о 
  

х х х 
            

1.45 

 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 15:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ivanova Polina 03.12.02 ALM 3.60  KMS 838 Gorbunov V.  

2 Kolos Anastasiya 12.01.03 ALM 3.20  2 718 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

3 Doschanova Darya 25.11.03 KRG 2.50  1yu 0 Ivanishko S. , Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L.  

 

№ Name 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.50 3.60 3.70 
Best 

Result 

1  Ivanova Polina 
                              

   о   о   х х х 3.60 

 2 Kolos Anastasiya 
                  

о 
  

х о 
 

х о 
 

о 
  

х х х          3.20 

 3 Doschanova Darya о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

о 
  

х х х 
            

            2.50 

 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 15:35  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class Points  Coach 

 1 Yereоmina Valeriya 09.02.02 SKO 5.64 1 921 Bevza O. , Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

 2 Vantyusova Natalyua 03.09.03 KRG 5.43 2 875 Ahmetov Z.  

 3 Grachyeva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 5.37 2 863 Plotnikov S. , Voytyuk T.  

4 Redgimetova Sitora 24.01.03 SHMK 5.27 2 841 Dadonov G. , Davletcanov Sh.  

 5 Bichurina Arina 23.06.03 ALM 5.25 2 837 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

 6 Ibrayeva Aiya 19.07.02 KZL 5.07 2 798 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Sarmankulova A.  

 7 Slobodina Yuliya 03.04.02 KRG 5.03 2 L Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizyen V.  

 8 Dmitrieva Varvara 30.10.03 VKO 4.96 3 775 Buchatskiy V.  

 9 Panina Olga 03.02.03 KRG 4.96 3 775 Dudeva O. , Zorina N.  

 10 Lukanyuk Kristina 30.10.02 KRG 4.49 1 yu L Ivanova E.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results Class Points  Coach 

 11 Soboleva Anzhelika 27.04.03 KZL 4.48 1 yu 0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

 12 Mirgorodskaya Victoriya 04.07.03 PVL 4.47 1 yu 0 Valiyev R.  

 13 Mazhi Aierke 21.04.02 PVL 4.42 1 yu 0 Valiyev R.  

 14 Fomina Anastasia 12.03.03 SKO 4.39 1 yu 0 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  

 15 Benke Regina 25.05.05 VKO 4.13 2 yu 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  

 
Batadjieva Sabina 22.03.02 KGZ 5.18   Toktobaev T.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Yereоmina Valeriya 5.27 х 5.64 х х 5.59 5.64 

 2 Batadjieva Sabina 5.03 5.06 4.98 5.18 5.17 х 5.18 

 3 Slobodina Yuliya 5.03 4.70 5.02 2.04 х х 5.03 

 4 Mazhi Aierke 4.42 4.24 4.17 
   

4.42 

 5 Ibrayeva Aiya 4.73 5.07 4.75 4.92 4.81 х 5.07 

 6 Lukanyuk Kristina 2.85 4.49 4.36 
   

4.49 

 7 Panina Olga х 4.96 4.82 
   

4.96 

 8 Fomina Anastasia х х 4.39 
   

4.39 

 9 Soboleva Anzhelika 4.44 4.26 4.48 
   

4.48 

 10 Grachyeva Ruzana 5.35 5.29 5.37 5.18 5.14 5.29 5.37 

 11 Bichurina Arina 5.25 4.82 5.21 4.93 5.17 5.19 5.25 

 12 Mirgorodskaya Victoriya 3.69 4.47 4.18 
   

4.47 

 13 Vantyusova Natalyua 5.05 5.04 5.24 5.43 5.38 5.37 5.43 

 14 Dmitrieva Varvara 4.96 4.65 4.93 
   

4.96 

 15 Benke Regina х 4.13 х 
   

4.13 

16 Redgimetova Sitora 5.02 5.09 5.27 5.19 х х 5.27 

 

Triple Jump 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yereоmina Valeriya 09.02.02 SKO 12.02  1 916 Bevza O. , Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

2 Grachyeva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 11.25  2 839 Plotnikov S. , Voytyuk T.  

3 Ibrayeva Aiya 19.07.02 KZL 11.16  3 830 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Sarmankulova A.  

4 Lukanyuk Kristina 30.10.02 KRG 11.14  3 828 Ivanova E.  

5 Slobodina Yuliya 03.04.02 KRG 10.99  3 813 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizyen V.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

6 Fomina Anastasia 12.03.03 SKO 10.62  3 776 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  

7 Panina Olga 03.02.03 KRG 10.57 3 L Dudeva O. , Zorina N. 

8 Soboleva Anzhelika 27.04.03 KZL 10.12  1yu 0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

 
Batadjieva Sabina 22.03.02 KGZ 10.83   Toktobaev T.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Yereоmina Valeriya х 12.02 х 11.52 х 11.89 12.02 

 2 Batadjieva Sabina х 10.19 10.49 х 10.40 10.83 10.83 

 3 Slobodina Yuliya х х 10.99 10.82 х 10.90 10.99 

 4 Ibrayeva Aiya х 11.16 10.74 х х - 11.16 

 5 Lukanyuk Kristina 11.14 11.13 х 11.10 х 11.08 11.14 

 6 Fomina Anastasia 10.59 9.75 х 10.18 10.62 10.56 10.62 

 7 Soboleva Anzhelika 9.92 9.98 10.12 
   

10.12 

 8 Grachyeva Ruzana 11.04 11.01 х х 10.77 11.25 11.25 

9 Panina Olga х 10.11 10.39 10.57 9.85 10.46 10.46 

 

Shot Put (3.0) 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 13:15  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1  Korobova Evelina 29.04.02 KRG 13.20  1 784 Ivanishko S. , Stolyarskaya A.  

 2 Grýsha Iana 14.08.02 KST 12.89  2 765 Blınov Se. , Borısov Va.  

 3 Andreykovets Ekaterina 08.02.02 KRG 12.09  2 715 Ivanishko S.  

 4 Trontova Elena 01.04.03 VKO 12.06  2 713 Tsirikov Se. , Buchatsky Ev.  

 5 Surikhina Yana 20.04.02 KRG 11.92  2 705 Ivanishko S.  

 6 Blazhenets Milana 21.06.02 АКМ 11.80  2 697 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

 7 Voroncova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 11.54  2 681 Lesovaya T. , Mamontov A.  

 8 Liventsova Margarita 17.04.03 VKO 11.19  2 660 Litsenberger V.  

 9 Chegerinskaya Karina 19.02.05 VKO 10.24  3 L Litsenberger V.  

 10 Kochneva Ekaterina 16.05.02 KRG 9.88  1yu L Kazanina S.  

 11 Kravchenko Dar"ya 23.01.03 AST 9.61  1yu 0 Latyshenko L.  
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№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Andreykovets Ekaterina х 12.08 12.09 11.69 х х 12.09 

2 Surikhina Yana 11.29 11.89 11.88 11.92 11.49 11.89 11.92 

3 Korobova Evelina 13.10 13.20 11.90 12.09 11.79 х 13.20 

4 Kochneva Ekaterina 9.88 - -    9.88 

5 Blazhenets Milana 11.80 11.02 10.88 10.87 9.84 - 11.80 

6 Grýsha Iana 11.70 12.54 х 12.89 10.85 х 12.89 

7 Kravchenko Daya 9.61 х х    9.61 

8 Voroncova Alina 11.41 11.02 11.54 11.16 10.83 11.29 11.54 

9 Trontova Elena х х 11.69 10.92 х 12.06 12.06 

10 Liventsova Margarita 9.89 х 11.19 х 10.28 10.29 11.19 

11 Chegerinskaya Karina 10.09 10.24 9.74 
   

10.24       

 

Pentathlon 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time:  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1  Makhsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 3824  1 1848 Nazarova T. , Yuda Y.  

 2 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 2815  2 1322 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

 3 Kochneva Ekaterina 16.05.02 KRG 2755  2 1290 Kazanina S.  

 4 Khesamutdinova Amina 26.06.03 KRG 2713  2 1268 Ivanishko S. , Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L.  

 5 Leshkova Yekaterina 20.07.03 SKO 2352  3 1084 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

 6 Marenova Alina 02.06.02 KRG 2146  3 L Vanchurina A.  

 7 Bliznyuk Anastasiya 12.01.03 KRG 2125  3 968 Zems E. , Yakimkina T.  

 

№ Name 60 m H High Jump Shot Put 
Long 
Jump 800 m Points 

1  Makhsutova Adina 
8.67 
980 

1.72 
879 

11.75 
645 

5.36 
660 

2:32.65 
660 

3824 

 2 Mussina Sabira 
9.89 
733 

1.48 
599 

8.86 
455 

4.67 
472 

2:41.51 
556 

2815 

 3 Kochneva Ekaterina 
10.59 
606 

1.48 
599 

10.49 
562 

4.61 
456 

2:43.62 
532 

2755 

 4 Marenova Alina 
10.70 
587 

1.33 
439 

7.66 
377 

4.37 
396 

3:01.96 
347 

2146 

 5 Bliznyuk Anastasiya 11.47 1.30 7.93 4.65 2:57.02 2125 
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№ Name 60 m H High Jump Shot Put 
Long 
Jump 800 m Points 

462 409 395 466 393 

 6 Khesamutdinova Amina 
10.39 
641 

1.39 
502 

9.12 
472 

5.00 
559 

2:42.98 
539 

2713 

 7 Leshkova Yekaterina 
10.84 
563 

1.36 
470 

9.81 
517 

3.70 
242 

2:41.11 
560 

2352 

 
 
 

Head Judge:     ______________   P. Kukin 
 

Head Secretary:  ______________   O. Ustyantseva 
 
 


